PRINTED: 08/14/2024 FORM APPROVED OMB NO. 0938-0391

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
34G125		B. WING _		08/13/2024		
NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER CHANDLER ROAD				STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 342 CHANDLER ROAD DURHAM, NC 27707		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY	TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPODE DEFICIENCY)	BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
W 130	Therefore, the facilit treatment and care This STANDARD is Based on observatinterview, the facility clients (#1 and #6) we personal care and to During observations 5:00 pm, client #1 we down his pants and bathroom door oper of his bedroom down wearing a adult diap Further observation was assisting client bathroom door oper bathroom while client pulled down his part home supervisor the and closed the door Review on 8/13/24 Personal Plan (IPP) requires assistance. Review on 8/13/24 10/19/23 reveals he closing doors for profile Interview on 8/13/24 confirmed the doors personal care time using the bathroom	sure the rights of all clients. ty must ensure privacy during of personal needs. In not met as evidenced by: sions, record review and y failed to ensure 2 of 4 audit were afforded privacy during oileting. The findings are: In the home on 8/12/24 at went into the bathroom pull used the bathroom with the notern with the notern and a tee shirt. In on 8/13/24 at 7:30 am staff C with his shower with the notern and client #1 walked in the notern walked down the hallway record client #1's Individual of the notern and state on the toilet. The en walked down the hallway record client #6's IPP dated of the requires assistance for ivacy. If the interim home supervisor is should be closed during and while the consumers are in the supervisor and th	W 13			
W 210	INDIVIDUAL PROG CFR(s): 483.440(c)		W 21	0		

LABORATORY DIRECTOR'S OR PROVIDER/SUPPLIER REPRESENTATIVE'S SIGNATURE

TITLE (X6) DATE

Any deficiency statement ending with an asterisk (*) denotes a deficiency which the institution may be excused from correcting providing it is determined that other safeguards provide sufficient protection to the patients. (See instructions.) Except for nursing homes, the findings stated above are disclosable 90 days following the date of survey whether or not a plan of correction is provided. For nursing homes, the above findings and plans of correction are disclosable 14 days following the date these documents are made available to the facility. If deficiencies are cited, an approved plan of correction is requisite to continued program participation.

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		(X2) MULT A. BUILDI	FIPLE CONSTRUCTION NG	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED		
		34G125	B. WING		08/	13/2024
NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER CHANDLER ROAD				STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 342 CHANDLER ROAD DURHAM, NC 27707		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)		ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION ((EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOUL CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROFILIENCY)	ON SHOULD BE HE APPROPRIATE	
W 210	O Continued From page 1 Within 30 days after admission, the interdisciplinary team must perform accurate assessments or reassessments as needed to supplement the preliminary evaluation conducted prior to admission. This STANDARD is not met as evidenced by: Based on record review and interview, the facility failed to obtain initial evaluations for 1 of 1 newly admitted audit client (#3). The findings are: The facility failed to obtain initial evaluations within 30 days of admission for client #3. Review on 8/12/24 of client #3's record revealed he had not received a physical therapy, vision and audiological evaluation . Further review revealed client #3 was admitted to the facility on 6/12/24.		W 2	10		
W 217	confirmed client #3 evaluations should #3 was a transfer fr unsure these evaluations completed. INDIVIDUAL PROC CFR(s): 483.440(c) The comprehensive include nutritional s This STANDARD is Based on record re failed to ensure 1 o received an initial N finding is:	GRAM PLAN (3)(v) e functional assessment must	W 2	17		

		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	l ` ′	LE CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		34G125	B. WING		08/	13/2024
	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 342 CHANDLER ROAD DURHAM, NC 27707	•	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY	TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTIO (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROP DEFICIENCY)) BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
W 217	review revealed clie facility on 6/12/24 . During an interview	ge 2 onal assessment. Further ent #3 was admitted to the on 8/13/24, program med client #3 did not have a	W 217	,		
W 220	initial Nutritional ass INDIVIDUAL PROG CFR(s): 483.440(c)	sessment. BRAM PLAN (3)(v)	W 220			
	include speech and This STANDARD is Based on record re facility failed to ensi (#3) received an ini	e functional assessment must language development. s not met as evidenced by: eviews and interview, the ure1 of 1 newly admitted client tial speech/language 30 days of admission. The				
	he had not received assessment within	of client #3's record revealed d his initial speech/language 30 days of admission. Further ent #3 was admitted to the				
W 262	confirmed client #3 speech/language as	ssessment. ORING & CHANGE	W 262	2		
	monitor individual p inappropriate behave in the opinion of the client protection and This STANDARD is	uld review, approve, and programs designed to manage vior and other programs that, a committee, involve risks to d rights. Is not met as evidenced by: Ition, record review and				

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:			FIPLE CONSTRUCTION NG	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED		
		34G125	B. WING		08	/13/2024
NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER CHANDLER ROAD				STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 342 CHANDLER ROAD DURHAM, NC 27707	•	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY	TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES 'MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORREC ((EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHO CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APP DEFICIENCY)	OULD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
W 262	used to manage in reviewed and monit Committee (HRC) for The finding is: Observations in the on 8/12/24 and 8/13 wearing a key chair the refrigerator and client in the home with the key to retrieve for the key to retrieve	y failed to ensure techniques appropriate behaviors were tored by the human Rights for 1 of 4 audit clients (#3). Thome throughout the survey 8/24, Staff A was observed a around her wrist to unlock cabinets in the kitchen. The were never observed to use good items. 1/13/24 of client #3 behavior signed 6/3/24 failed to identify nets and a locked refrigerator. 4 staff B revealed the clients y the cabinets are locked. John any food. 4 the program administrator is should be included into the exact of the compliance with the series. 5 not met as evidenced by: 1 ions, record review and y failed to ensure medications in accordance with physician's d 1 or 4 audit clients (#1). The	W 2			
	During morning obs	servations in the home on				

(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
34G125			08/13/2024		
R		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 342 CHANDLER ROAD DURHAM, NC 27707			
ICY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL	ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHO	ULD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION) 3 Continued From page 4 8/13/24 at 7:48am, the medication technician was observed administering Sertraline 100mg to client #1. Record review on 8/13/24 of client #1's physician's orders dated 4/11/24 revealed an order for "Sertraline 100mg. Take 1 tablet by mouth every night. " Interview on 8/13/24 with the nurse confirmed that the order reads that the Sertraline should be given at night, however the pharmacy enters the information in to the computer once the orders are received and the pharmacy has the order in the computer wrong. 5 FOOD AND NUTRITION SERVICES CFR(s): 483.480(a)(1) Each client must receive a nourishing, well-balanced diet including modified and specially-prescribed diets. This STANDARD is not met as evidenced by: Based on observations, record review and interviews, the facility failed to ensure 2 of 4 audit clients (#1 and #5) received their specially prescribed diet as indicated. The findings are: Observations in the home on 8/12/24 at 4:15pm client #1 and #5 sat down at the table for snack. Client #1 received a snack bag of potatoe chips and Client #5 received a snack bag of corn chips. Record review of client #1's nutritional evaluation dated 2/20/19 revealed a regular diet of dime ½ pieces with double portions.					
SAFE TO SECTION SECTIONS TO SECTION SECTIONS TO SECTION SECTIO	STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES NCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL R LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION) page 4 m, the medication technician was stering Sertraline 100mg to client n 8/13/24 of client #1's s dated 4/11/24 revealed an ine 100mg. Take 1 tablet by nt. " 8/24 with the nurse confirmed ads that the Sertraline should be owever the pharmacy enters the the computer once the orders the pharmacy has the order in ong. RITION SERVICES (a)(1) receive a nourishing, et including modified and ord diets. D is not met as evidenced by: vations, record review and acility failed to ensure 2 of 4 audit 5) received their specially s indicated. The findings are: the home on 8/12/24 at 4:15pm sat down at the table for snack. In the day of potatoe chips believed a snack bag of potatoe chips believed a regular diet of dime 1/4	A. BUILDIN 34G125 B. WING STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES NCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL R LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION) Page 4 m, the medication technician was stering Sertraline 100mg to client 18/13/24 of client #1's 18 dated 4/11/24 revealed an ine 100mg. Take 1 tablet by nt. " 3/24 with the nurse confirmed ads that the Sertraline should be owever the pharmacy enters the the computer once the orders I the pharmacy has the order in long. TRITION SERVICES (a)(1) Preceive a nourishing, et including modified and loed diets. D is not met as evidenced by: vations, record review and locility failed to ensure 2 of 4 audit 5) received their specially s indicated. The findings are: the home on 8/12/24 at 4:15pm sat down at the table for snack. It is nutritional evaluation wealed a regular diet of dime 1/4	STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES NOY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL R LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION) Page 4 m, the medication technician was stering Sertraline 100mg to client 10 M/3/24 of client #1's rs dated 4/11/24 revealed an ine 100mg. Take 1 tablet by th. " 11 monument of the pharmacy enters the the computer once the orders in ong. RIFITION SERVICES (a)(1) receive a nourishing, et including modified and ored diets. 10 is not met as evidenced by: vations, record review and citility failed to ensure 2 of 4 audit 5) received their specially s indicated. The findings are: the home on 8/12/24 at 4:15pm sat down at the table for snack. d a snack bag of potatoe chips reviewed as nack bag of corn chips. 11 if IDENTIFICATION SERVICES (a)(1) 12 including modified and ored diets. A BUILDING B. WING STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 342 CHANDLER ROAD PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECT (ECAH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPR DEFICIENCY) W 368 W 368 W 368 W 368 W 460 IDENTIFICATION SHOULD CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPR DEFICIENCY) W 460 W 460 W 460 IDENTIFICATION SHOULD CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPR DEFICIENCY) W 460 W 460 W 460 W 460 IDENTIFY STATE, ZIP CODE W 368 W 460 W 368 W 460 W 460 W 460 W 460 W 460 IDENTIFY STATE, ZIP CODE W 368 W	A BUILDING 34G125 B. WING STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 342 CHANDLER ROAD DURHAM, NC 27707 STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES NCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY PILL R LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION) page 4 m., the medication technician was stering Sertraline 100mg to client n 8/13/24 of client #1's s dated 4/11/24 revealed an ine 100mg. Take 1 tablet by nt. " 8/24 with the nurse confirmed ads that the Sertraline should be owever the pharmacy has the order in ong. RITION SERVICES (a)(1) receive a nourishing, et including modified and oed diets. 0 is not met as evidenced by: vations, record review and icility failed to ensure 2 of 4 audit 5) received their specially s indicated. The findings are: the home on 8/12/24 at 4:15pm sat down at the table for snack, d a snack bag of potatoe chips zeived a snack bag of potatoe chips zeived a snack bag of potatoe chips zeived as nack bag of potatoe ehips zeived a snack bag of potatoe of time 1/4 f client #1's nutritional evaluation wealed a regular diet of dime 1/4	

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		34G125	B. WING		08/	/13/2024
NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER CHANDLER ROAD			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 342 CHANDLER ROAD DURHAM, NC 27707			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES / MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG		CTION SHOULD BE THE APPROPRIATE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
W 460	Record review of cl dated 10/19/23 revi consistency diet cu liquids.	ient #5 nutritional evaluations ealed a regular diet t into ¼ pieces, and thin 4 the program administrator and #5 should have received	W 4	.60		